

JACKSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS RESOLUTION RENAMING A PORTION OF US HIGHWAY 74 "CHARLES R. ELDERS HIGHWAY"

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Board of Commissioners recognizes the extraordinary contributions Charles R. Elders has made to Jackson County; and

WHEREAS, Charles R. Elders was elected and served faithfully as the District One Representative on the Jackson County Board of Commissioners from 1994 to 1998 and 2010 to 2018, serving as Vice Chairman from 2016 to 2018; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Elders was a dedicated public servant and advocate for the citizens in his district and the citizens of the county; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Elders worked on many important building projects throughout the county and served on numerous boards and committees during his time as County Commissioner; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Elders is an outstanding citizen of Jackson County and renaming a portion of the highway will serve as a constant reminder of what all citizens should strive to be in their daily lives.

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Board of Commissioners is grateful for the service and dedication Charles R. Elders has demonstrated to Jackson County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that in appreciation for his distinguished life of service, the Jackson County Board of Commissioners hereby respectfully requests that the North Carolina Board of Transportation rename a portion of US Highway 74: "Charles R. Elders Highway".

Adopted March 18, 2025.

	JACKSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
	By:
	MARK A. LETSON, Chairman
Attest:	
ANGELA M. WINCHESTER Clerk	to the Roard